Farrens' Stable, L.L.C. Post Office Box 12929 Raleigh, North Carolina 27605

December 12, 2017

Board of Zoning Adjustment of the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 200S Washington, D.C. 20001

Re: Application to the Board of Zoning Adjustment Capitol Hill Day School 218 D Street, SE (Square 763, Lot 2)

Dear Members of the Board:

As the owner of 218 D Street, SE (Square 763, Lot 2) (the "Property"), this letter is to authorize the Capitol Hill Day School ("CHDS") to represent Farrens' Stable, L.L.C. in all applications before the Board of Zoning Adjustment concerning the application for zoning relief at the Property being submitted contemporaneously with this letter to the Board of Zoning Adjustment (the "Application for Zoning Relief"); provided however, CHDS is not authorized to consent to restrictions or conditions at variance with the Application for Zoning Relief without the further consent of the undersigned. This authorization also permits CHDS to authorize legal counsel to represent it before the Board concerning the Property to the extent of the authority granted above to CHDS. As set forth in Subtitle Y § 200.3 of the Zoning Regulations, this authorization includes the power to bind Farrens' Stable, L.L.C. in this case before the Board.

Sincerely, Farrens' Stable, L.L.C.

Frank R. Gailor Manager

> Board of Zoning Adjustment District of Columbia CASE NO.19703 EXHIBIT NO.4

#53432046_v1



December 15, 2017

Board of Zoning Adjustment of the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 200S Washington, D.C. 20001

> Re: Application to the Board of Zoning Adjustment Capitol Hill Day School 218 D Street, SE (Square 763, Lot 2)

Dear Members of the Board:

This letter is to authorize the law firm of Holland & Knight LLP to represent the Capitol Hill Day School in all matters before the Board of Zoning Adjustment concerning the above-referenced property. As set forth in Subtitle Y § 200.3 of the Zoning Regulations, this authorization includes the power to bind the Capitol Hill Day School in the case before the Board.

Sincerely,

R. Jason Gray Head of School